

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

WRIT PETITION NO.1650 OF 2025 (F)

CELINA DE VIERA VELHO E ALMEIDA
AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (L.A.) AND LAND
ACQUISITION OFFICER

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Petitioner absent. One more opportunity is given to clear the
objection. Matter stands over in second week December 2025.

Dated: 10th October, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*