

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1650 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1650 OF 2025 (F)**

CELINA DE VIERA VELHO E ALMEIDA AND
ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VS

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (L.A.) AND LAND
ACQUISITION OFFICER

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. N. Silva for petitioner present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. N. Silva for petitioner present and files memo of appearance and seek three weeks time to clear objection. Opportunity is granted.

Dated: 13th March, 2026

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*